FCC FORM 314
Page 1
Other Authorizations

NVG-Duluth II, LLC has no other broadcast interests. New Vision Group, LLC
(“NVG”), the indirect parent of NVG-Duluth II, LLC also is the indirect parent of the licensees
of the following television and television translator stations:

KVII-TV, Amarillo, Texas, Facility No. 40446

KVIH-TV, Clovis, New Mexico, Facility No. 40450
K24DU, Dora, New Mexico, Facility No. 40445

K26DR, San Jon, New Mexico, Facility No. 40444

K43BU, Clovis, New Mexico, Facility No. 40448

K57CW, Friona/Bovina, Texas, Facility No. 40447
KSBY(TV), San Luis Obispo, California, Facility No. 19654
K59CD, Santa Barbara, California, Facility No. 19656
WISE-TV, Fort Wayne, Indiana, Facility No. 13960

In addition, two members of NVG have the following other attributable interests:

1. Peter Desnoes also holds a fifty-two (52) percent interest in Westwind
Communications, L.L.C.., the licensee of television station KBAK-TV, Bakersfield, California,
Facility No. 4148.

2. Wade O'Hagan also holds a membership interest in SJL Northeast, LLC, which is

the parent of the licensee of television stations WBNG-TV, Binghamton, New York, Facility No.
23337 and WTAJ-TV, Altoona, Pennsylvania, Facility No. 23341.

Arlington Capital Partners, L.P., the majority member of NVG, also is the majority
member of Cherry Creek Radio LCC (“CCR”). CCR is the indirect parent of the proposed
assignees in pending applications for assignment of licenses of the following radio broadcast
stations:

Call Sign Location Facility ID
KTAN(AM) Sierra Vista, AZ 23446
KZMK(FM) Sierra Vista, AZ 23445
KWCD(FM) Bisbee, AZ 22972
KROP(AM) Brawley, CA 63470
KSIQ(FM) Brawley, CA 63471
KOWL(AM) South Lake Tahoe, CA 55493
KRLT(FM) South Lake Tahoe, CA 55494
KTHN(FM) La Junta, CO 7046
KBLJ(AM) La Junta, CO 7047
KLMR(AM) Lamar, CO 174
KSNZ(FM) Lamar, CO 175
KMON-FM Great Falls, MT 62331
KMON(AM) Great Falls, MT 62330
KLFM(FM) Great Falls, MT 56665
KZMT(FM) Helena, MT 50357



KCAP(AM)
KHKR-FM
KTHC(FM)
KVVR(FM)
KEYZ(AM)
KYYZ(FM)
KONA(AM)
KONA-FM
KZHR(FM)

Helena, MT
East Helena, MT
Sidney, MT
Dutton, MT
Williston, ND
Williston, ND
Kennewick, WA
Kennewick, WA
Dayton, WA

FCC FORM 314
Page 2
Other Authorizations

50355
49724
10513
84237
10511
10510
67668
67669
35125



