NVG-Duluth II, LLC has no other broadcast interests. New Vision Group, LLC ("NVG"), the indirect parent of NVG-Duluth II, LLC also is the indirect parent of the licensees of the following television and television translator stations:

KVII-TV, Amarillo, Texas, Facility No. 40446 KVIH-TV, Clovis, New Mexico, Facility No. 40450 K24DU, Dora, New Mexico, Facility No. 40445 K26DR, San Jon, New Mexico, Facility No. 40444 K43BU, Clovis, New Mexico, Facility No. 40448 K57CW, Friona/Bovina, Texas, Facility No. 40447 KSBY(TV), San Luis Obispo, California, Facility No. 19654 K59CD, Santa Barbara, California, Facility No. 19656 WISE-TV, Fort Wayne, Indiana, Facility No. 13960

In addition, two members of NVG have the following other attributable interests:

- 1. Peter Desnoes also holds a fifty-two (52) percent interest in Westwind Communications, L.L.C.., the licensee of television station KBAK-TV, Bakersfield, California, Facility No. 4148.
- 2. Wade O'Hagan also holds a membership interest in SJL Northeast, LLC, which is the parent of the licensee of television stations WBNG-TV, Binghamton, New York, Facility No. 23337 and WTAJ-TV, Altoona, Pennsylvania, Facility No. 23341.

Arlington Capital Partners, L.P., the majority member of NVG, also is the majority member of Cherry Creek Radio LCC ("CCR"). CCR is the indirect parent of the proposed assignees in pending applications for assignment of licenses of the following radio broadcast stations:

Call Sign	Location	Facility ID
KTAN(AM)	Sierra Vista, AZ	23446
KZMK(FM)	Sierra Vista, AZ	23445
KWCD(FM)	Bisbee, AZ	22972
KROP(AM)	Brawley, CA	63470
KSIQ(FM)	Brawley, CA	63471
KOWL(AM)	South Lake Tahoe, CA	55493
KRLT(FM)	South Lake Tahoe, CA	55494
KTHN(FM)	La Junta, CO	7046
KBLJ(AM)	La Junta, CO	7047
KLMR(AM)	Lamar, CO	174
KSNZ(FM)	Lamar, CO	175
KMON-FM	Great Falls, MT	62331
KMON(AM)	Great Falls, MT	62330
KLFM(FM)	Great Falls, MT	56665
KZMT(FM)	Helena, MT	50357

FCC FORM 314 Page 2 Other Authorizations

KCAP(AM)	Helena, MT	50355
KHKR-FM	East Helena, MT	49724
KTHC(FM)	Sidney, MT	10513
KVVR(FM)	Dutton, MT	84237
KEYZ(AM)	Williston, ND	10511
KYYZ(FM)	Williston, ND	10510
KONA(AM)	Kennewick, WA	67668
KONA-FM	Kennewick, WA	67669
KZHR(FM)	Dayton, WA	35125